
2024 University of Wisconsin-Superior Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-19   Conf: 14-7   Home: 3-3   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 11-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (284)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (3), Voight (3), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Sybrant (2), Voight (2),
Czech (1), O'Dwyer (1), Rhodes (1), Steiner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Fugere (6), Totals (6), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Kay 3, Welle 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-152), Fugere
(49-62), Paulseth (13-14), Romans (12-15), Harbaugh (8-9), Pfeifer (8-10), Welle (7-7), Higgins (4-5), Kay (4-5), Pritchard (4-4), Jensen (3-
4), Rahe (3-4), Santiago (3-4), Threde (3-3), Fleig (2-2), Mangold (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Voight, Tanner .344 36-34 122 39 42 10 0 8 33 76 .623 16 8 26 1 .452 0 1 3-3 251 15 8 .971
3 Steiner, Payton .343 37-36 137 34 47 8 6 2 26 73 .533 17 3 30 0 .427 0 0 15-16 85 1 2 .977
28 Sybrant, Trey .322 35-29 121 13 39 13 2 0 30 56 .463 7 1 13 1 .359 2 1 5-7 46 11 1 .983
8 Fugere, Isaac .313 38-38 147 28 46 12 0 3 34 67 .456 9 0 30 0 .346 3 1 5-6 211 18 1 .996
12 Fredrikson, Nick .310 37-36 145 30 45 8 2 0 18 57 .393 16 2 8 0 .384 1 1 10-11 99 3 1 .990
10 Dagostino, Noah .304 37-36 138 29 42 6 1 0 19 50 .362 15 0 21 2 .370 1 5 21-23 64 61 3 .977
23 O'Dwyer, Brian .304 38-38 125 23 38 9 3 1 28 56 .448 14 2 43 1 .378 2 1 7-8 32 84 9 .928
5 Rhodes, Jonny .246 39-38 118 22 29 4 1 2 7 41 .347 10 11 24 1 .357 1 6 13-15 41 81 7 .946
6 Czech, Will .333 15-11 42 6 14 2 0 1 10 19 .452 4 0 7 2 .383 1 1 3-3 0 0 0 .000
29 Howell, Maxton .273 13-6 22 4 6 1 0 0 0 7 .318 1 3 10 0 .385 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
7 Arro, Wylee .259 9-6 27 4 7 0 0 0 7 7 .259 4 2 7 0 .394 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
15 Ondrus, Cole .255 24-12 55 14 14 2 0 2 15 22 .400 10 1 15 1 .357 4 1 5-5 17 21 3 .927
22 Trimble, Jordan .221 26-19 68 13 15 3 1 1 11 23 .338 11 1 13 0 .333 1 0 1-1 27 0 1 .964
4 Lottman, Wylee .213 18-14 47 9 10 2 1 0 4 14 .298 6 2 14 2 .327 0 0 5-5 59 1 3 .952
21 McKellar, Mason .190 12-5 21 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .238 1 1 9 0 .261 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
31 Santiago, Owen .133 10-5 15 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .200 0 0 1 0 .133 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
19 Boevers, Toby .111 7-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 7 0 3 .700
26 Swedahl, Adam .067 9-0 15 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 0 0 6 0 .067 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
40 Paulseth, Noah .059 10-4 17 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .118 2 1 4 0 .200 0 1 0-0 36 3 0 1.000
33 Rannow, Dawson .000 8-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Johaneson, Adam .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .288 41-41 1397 278 403 83 17 20 247 580 .415 146 39 288 11 .368 16 19 94-104 1010 364 49 .966
Opponents .275 41-41 1321 214 363 64 13 27 194 534 .404 113 44 241 16 .347 20 20 62-76 1012 375 79 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Kay, Miles 0.49 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 13 5 1 7 7 2 0 0 .210 1 2 1 1 2
1 Pfeifer, Aiden 2.25 7-2 12 9 1 1-1 0 60.0 46 18 15 12 47 6 0 3 .209 5 3 0 1 4
25 Threde, Zach 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .182 0 2 0 0 1
24 Romans, Zach 2.77 5-2 11 11 2 1-1 0 55.1 54 27 17 12 53 6 4 2 .245 3 4 0 1 0
16 Welle, Ben 3.19 2-1 12 10 2 2-1 0 59.1 64 28 21 13 37 10 1 7 .278 2 5 0 3 8
36 Fleig, Reese 4.73 2-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 13 7 7 2 8 3 0 3 .271 0 2 0 2 1
27 Higgins, Declan 5.26 2-2 14 1 0 0-1 1 25.2 30 21 15 16 15 6 2 1 .291 0 3 0 0 2
2 Coady, Ethan 5.40 3-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 15 11 9 6 8 3 0 0 .263 3 3 0 1 1
33 Rannow, Dawson 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 .571 0 1 0 0 0
13 Pritchard, Josh 5.52 0-1 6 1 0 0-1 0 14.2 15 10 9 4 11 3 0 4 .259 0 3 1 1 0
38 Mangold, Payton 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 .100 0 2 0 1 0
35 Jensen, Adam 7.04 1-2 12 3 0 0-2 1 23.0 29 19 18 8 17 7 1 2 .305 2 6 1 2 0
31 Santiago, Owen 8.59 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 7 7 4 7 2 0 0 .357 0 0 0 3 0
32 Rahe, Kevin 10.03 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 20 13 13 8 9 5 0 2 .377 1 2 0 0 0
17 Basile, Gio 10.24 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 11 11 3 5 4 1 1 .350 1 2 1 2 1
14 Harbaugh, Riley 13.50 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 29 25 22 9 11 6 3 1 .397 2 3 0 2 0
19 Boevers, Toby 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
29 Howell, Maxton 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.68 22-19 136 41 5 7 2 336.2 363 214 175 113 241 64 13 27 .275 21 44 4 20 20
Opponents 5.82 19-22 117 41 5 2 5 337.1 403 278 218 146 288 83 17 20 .288 38 39 6 16 19



2024 University of Wisconsin-Superior Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Paulseth, Noah 39 36 3 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
7 Arro, Wylee 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Romans, Zach 11 3 8 0 1.000 2 12 3 .800 0 0
1 Pfeifer, Aiden 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
27 Higgins, Declan 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Coady, Ethan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Harbaugh, Riley 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
17 Basile, Gio 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Threde, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Swedahl, Adam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rahe, Kevin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Johaneson, Adam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fugere, Isaac 230 211 18 1 .996 0 49 13 .790 6 0
12 Fredrikson, Nick 103 99 3 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sybrant, Trey 58 46 11 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dagostino, Noah 128 64 61 3 .977 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Steiner, Payton 88 85 1 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Voight, Tanner 274 251 15 8 .971 17 0 0 — 0 0
22 Trimble, Jordan 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lottman, Wylee 63 59 1 3 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rhodes, Jonny 129 41 81 7 .946 15 0 0 — 0 0
16 Welle, Ben 17 2 14 1 .941 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
23 O'Dwyer, Brian 125 32 84 9 .928 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ondrus, Cole 41 17 21 3 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kay, Miles 11 2 8 1 .909 0 4 1 .800 0 0
29 Howell, Maxton 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jensen, Adam 6 1 4 1 .833 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 McKellar, Mason 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Fleig, Reese 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Boevers, Toby 10 7 0 3 .700 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Santiago, Owen 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Pritchard, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Rannow, Dawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
38 Mangold, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Czech, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1423 1010 364 49 .966 55 124 28 .816 6 0
Opponents 1466 1012 375 79 .946 44 188 19 .908 12 0


